Change in unclaimed dividend  -  -  -  -  -  (841)  (841)

Total equity related other
changes  -  -  -  -  14,361  124,899  139,260

Balance at 30 June 2018  467,587  17,354  330,870  151,465  301,573  405,169  1,674,018

94

43. CORRESPONDING FIGURES

43.1. Prior period erros

Effect of below errors of prior year has been applied retrospectively in accordance with the requirement of IAS 8, 'Accounting
policies, change in accounting estimates and errors'.

- Previously down payments relating to leased assets were presented as 'long term deposits' in the statement of financial position
which should have been adjusted against 'finance lease liabilities'.

- Deferred tax liability was incorrectly accounted for changes in tax rates.

- Incremental depreciation on revaluation surplus on property and plant was not accurately transferred to accumulated profit.

- Other expenses were overstated due to effect of surplus on assets disposed off.

Effect of above correction of errors has resulted in the  following:

As previously
reported

Effect of
Reclassification/

restatement

Balance as after
reclassification/

restatement

----------------- Rupees in '000' -----------------

30 June 2018

Statement of financial position
Finance lease liability  374,972  (44,102)  330,870

Long-term security deposits  55,849  (44,102)  11,747

Deferred taxation  130,255  2,174  132,429

Accumulated profit  407,360  (2,191)  405,169

Statement of Profit or loss
Tax charge  6,681  2,174  8,855

Profit after taxation  127,041  (3,585)  123,456

43.2. Initial application of IFRS 15 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers'
and IFRS 9 'Financial Instruments'

On Initial application of IFRS 15 and IFRS 9 some comparative figures have been reclassified detail of which is given in note 4
to the financial statements.

43.3. Reclassification

Accrued markup has now been presented under "current portion of non-current liabilities" and "short-term borrowings" for
better presentation.

95

44. GENERAL

Figures have been rounded off to the nearest thousand rupees.

45. DATE OF AUTHORIZATION

These financial statements have been authorized for issue on September 21, 2019 by the Board of Directors of the